7 . COST OF GAS
Total Revenues
Export F lowback
Transportation Cost of Service

8. DISPOSITION

APPENDICES
I
I I
I II
IV

v

VI

VII
VIII
ix
X

Page

5 - 5
5 - 6

5 - 6

5 - 7
5 - 7
5 - 7
5 - 8
5 - 8
5 - 9

5 - 9

5 - 9

5 - 12

6 - 1
6 - 1
6 - 1
6 - 2

7 - 1
7 - 1
7 - 2
7 - 2

8 - 1

Hearing Order RH-4-81
Order No. TG-3-81
Order No. TG-4-81
Comparison of Components of Rate of
Re tu rn Prev iously Au thori zed, Appl ied For,
and Approved

Weighted Average Cost of Funded Debt
Capital for the Test Year Ending
30 June 1982

Proposed Funded Debt Financing for the Test Year
Ending 30 June 1982

Existing Prescribed Prices for Canadian Sales
Calculation of Adjustment Factors for Transportation Tolls
Approved Transportation Tolls
Minister's Policy Statement

3 - 1

CHAPTER 3

RATE BASE

TransCanada 's proposed rate base, as submi tted, was

the average projected utility investment (exclusive of Alberta) for

the test period 1 July 1981 to 30 June 1982. For the reasons

indicated below, the Board has adjusted the test year rate base in

the following manner:

Rate Base

Test Year 1 July 1981 to 30 June 1982

Application (1)
Application (2) NEB .I\uthorized
As Revised Adjustm¿nts bv NEB

Gross Plant S 2,175,306,934 S 2,129,826,920 (5,601,583) S 2,124,225,337
Accumulated Depreciation (545,625,642) (544,749,524) 45,475 (54/1,704,049)

Contributions in Aid of
Construction (4,616,958) (4,616,958) (4,616,958)

Net Gas Plant S 1,625,064,334 S 1,580,460,438 (5,556,108) $ 1,574,904,330
Working Capi tal 54,456,419 54,734,220 2%,726 55,030,946

Average Deferred Income
Taxes (42,324,733) (42,681,656) (1,811,814) (44,493,470)

Other Deferred Costs (2,392,858) (2,392,858) 2,312,500 (80,358)

Total Rate Base S 1,634,803~ 1,590 ,120 ,144 $ (4,758,696) $ 1,585,361,448

Notes: (1) Application dated 27 February 1981 as updated by TCPL letter dated 23 June 1981.

(2) Application as revised by TCPL letter dated July 22, 1981 to incorporate various changes
based on matters raised during the hearing.

3 - 7

Net Operation and Maintenance Expense
(per Applicant)
Reduction in Salaries and Benefits

Net Operation and Maintenance Expense
(pe r NEB)
I/IO of Net Operation and Maintenance
Expe nse (per NEB)

I/IO of Net Operation and Maintenance
Expense (per Appl icant)

NEB ADJUSTMENT

$93,592,655

[…]

3 - 13

(v)

Page

OTHER OPERATING INCOME 5 - 18

MI SCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5 - 18

6. TOLL DESIGN AND TARIFF MATTERS 6 - 1

TOLL DESIGN
(i) Tolls for AOI Service
(i i) ACQ Differential
(iii) T-Service Toll

TARIFF MATTERS
(i) Extension of Eastern Delivery Area
(i i) Developmental Sales
(i i i) Sales Meter Station Charges

6 - 1
6 - 1
6 - 2
6 - 3
6 - 4
6 - 4
6 - 5
6 - 7

APPROVED TOLLS 6 - 7

7. DISPOSITION 7 - 1

APPENDICES

I Hearing Order RH-3-82

II Order No. TG-2-82

III Order No. TG-3-82

iv Comparison of Components of Rate of Return
Previously Authorized, Applied For and
Approved

V Weighted Average Cost of Funded Debt
Capi tal For the Test Year Ending
30 June 1982

VI Functional Distribution and Classification
of Authorized Cost of Service

2-1

CHAPTER 2

RATE BASE

TransCanada i S proposed rate base, as filed, was the

average proj ected util i ty investment (excl usi ve of Alberta) for the

test periOd 1 Auqust 1982 to 31 July 1983. For the reasons

indicated hereafter, the Board has adjusted the test year rate base

in the following manner:
Rate Base

Test Year 1 August 1982 to 31 July 1983

Appl ication NEB Authorized
Application (1) As Revised ( 2 ) Adjustments By NEB

Gross Plant $3,044,976,871 $3,032,908,980 $(3,752,637) $3,029,156,343

Accumulated
Depreciation (623,496,205) (623,476,969) 54, 556 (623,422,413)

Contributions (2,685,651 ) (2,685,651) ( 2,685,651 )
in Aid of
Construction

Net Gas Plant 2,418,795,015 2,406,746,360 (3,698,081) 2,403,048,279

Workina Capi tal 71,103,379 72,447,705 (1,342,717) 71,104,988

Average Deferred (95,136,020) (99,224,273) 17,803,914 (81,420,359)
Incane Taxes

(3)(4)
Other Deferred (19,325,071) (17,284,972 ) (2,770) (17 ,287,742)
Costs

TOAL RATE BAE $2,375 ;437,303 $2,362,684,820 $ 12,760,346 $2,375,445,166

1) Application dated 25 January 1982 as updated by TCPL application
dated 16 April 1982.

(2) Application as revised by TCPL letters dated 3 and 17 June 1982
to incorporate various changes based on matters raised during
the hearing, including the deletion of facilities associated
with the Emerson extension and other adjustments to gross plant
as well as the increase in average deferred income taxes due to
changes in net timing differences.

(3) Adjusted by an amount of $411,500 for Transmission by Others
relating to the TQM Cost of Serv ice. (The average deferred amount
for adjustment to Cost of Service as supplied to the Board by TCPL

[…]

Other Deferred Costs

5
5

6
7

7

3. RATE OF RETURN \)

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Inclusion of GPUC in Capitalization
Funded Debt
Unfunded Debt
Preferred Share Capital

Common Equity
Rate of Return on Rate Base

9
9

10
10
10
13

4. TRANSPORTATON COST OF SERVICE 15

4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7
4.8
4.9
4.10

North Bay Shortcut Credit
Development Costs Transferred to TQIVi
Transmission by Others

16

16
16

Operation and Maintenance
Depreciation
Amortization
Income Taxes
Miscellaneous Deferred Items

Other Operating Income
Miscellaneous Revenue

18
20
20
20
21
22
22

5. TOLL DESIGN AND TARIFF MATTERS 23

5.1
5.2

6.

Toll Design

Tariff Matters
23
26

DISPOSITION 31

CHAPTER 2

Rate Base

TransCanada's proposed rate base, as
filed, was tre average projected utilty investment
(exclusive of Alberta) for the test period from

1 August 1983 to 31 July 1984. For the reasons
indicated hereafter, the Board has adjusted the
test year rate base in the following manner:

Rate Base
Test Year Augu s t 1983 to 31 July 1984

App 1 i ca t ion ( 1 )
Appl icat io? NEB Aut hor i zed
As Revised 2) Adjustments by NE

Gross Plant $3,304,920,571 $3,305,069,787 $1,899,760 $3 , 3 06 , 969 , 547

Accuinu 1 at ed
Depreciat ion (707,490,944) (706,005,787 ) (6,044,453) (712,050,240)

Cont r i but ions
in Aid of
Construct ion (6,659,957) (6,659,957) (6,659,957)

Net Gas Plant $2,590,769,670 $2,592,404,043 $(4,144,693) $2,588,259,350
Work i ng
Capi tal 83,685,931 83,685,931 (65,822) 83,620,109

Average Deferred
Incan Taxes (75,868,922) (75,868,922) (75,868,922)

Other Deferred
Cost s 2,478,341 2,247,929 (3,334,806) (l ,086,877)

To tal Rate
Base $2,601 ,065,020 $2,602,468,981 $(7,545,321) $2,594,923,660

(I) Appl icat ion dated 31 January 1983 as runded by TCL appl icat ion dated
29 April 1983.

(2) On 15 June 1983 TCPL fi led exhibits #2fì6 and 266A updating the
application incorporating various changes based on matters raised
during the hearing.

3

2.3.2 Materials and Supplies

The test year level of materials and
supplies was forecast to increase 26.5 percent over

the base year level. TransCanada reported that

$1,082,595 of the test year level was due to
material surplus to security. It was explained that

this material represents good and useable material
surplus from construction projects, which has a